## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of 50% of Right, Title and Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shaft-Form-Engineering GmbH	07/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BF New Technologies GmbH
Street Address:	Mittelstrasse 64
City:	Ennepetal
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-58256

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12062911

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: rswann@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103562.59996US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph D. Evans, Reg. No. 26,269

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=59996Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0502 OF \$40.00 12062911

500914964

## ASSIGNMENT

Shaft-Form-Engineering GmbH, of Dieselstrasse 59, D-63165 Muehlheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") is the sole owner of record of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/062,911, filed April 4, 2008, and entitled Constant Velocity Ball Joint, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2008 at Reel 021135, Frame 0807; and

WHEREAS, BF New Technologies GmbH, of Mittelstrasse 64, D-58256 Ennepetal, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring half of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Application;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the legal and beneficial owner, does hereby sell and assign to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, half of its share of the right, title and interest in and to the said Application and any resulting patents, and half of the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the Assignor by the grant of any resulting patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for past infringement; and half of the share of the right, title and interest in and to the Application and any resulting patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

Dated: July 14, 2009

**RECORDED: 07/21/2009** 

Shaft-Form-Engineering GmbH
Signature: 19- Seufus kaly
Typed/Printed Name: Dr. Volker Szentmihalyi
Title: Attorney

PATENT REEL: 022981 FRAME: 0503